Paid-up capital (continued) 

The extraordinary general meeting was held on 14 January 2020 and unanimously approved to increase 
the Company’s authorized capital to EGP 1,000,000,000 (one billion Egyptian Pounds) and increase 
the Company’s issued capital to EGP 730,250,000 (seven hundred thirty million two hundred fifty-
thousand Egyptian Pounds). 

The meeting also registered the payment of EGP 306,600,000 and the amount registered in the 
commercial register on 11 February 2020 which represents 42% of the EGP 730,000,000 issued capital 
increase. 

On February 2020, EGP 292,000,000 was paid, increasing the total paid-in capital of the Company to